Southside Network Authority

MEMBER JURISDICTIONS

October 19, 2023

Tamarah Holmes, Ph.D. Director, Office of Broadband Department of Housing and Community Development 600 East Main Street, Ste 300

CHESAPEAKE

RE: FY2024 Virginia Telecommunication Initiative (VATI) Application Notice

Dear Dr. Holmes:

Richmond, VA 23219

NORFOLK

I am providing this VATI Application Notice to notify the Virginia Department of Housing and Community Development that the Southside Network Authority may submit an application for the FY2024 VATI.

The Southside Network Authority intends to seek state funding for last-mile connectivity to unserved, underserved, and disadvantaged neighborhoods as well as anchor institutions located in the cities of Chesapeake, Norfolk, Virginia Beach, Portsmouth, and Suffolk as part of the Regional Connectivity Project.

PORTSMOUTH

SUFFOLK

The main point of contact for the Southside Network Authority during the application process is as follows:

Steven H. DeBerry, Executive Director Southside Network Authority

c/o Hampton Roads Planning District Commission (HRPDC)
The Regional Building, 723 Woodlake Drive, Chesapeake, VA 23320

(757) 617-1999

stevenhdeberry@gmail.com.

Steam H. DeBerry

The Southside Network Authority understands that this VATI Application Notice is required in order to submit an application for the FY2024 VATI and that this notice is not binding on the entity represented by the undersigned or the Virginia Department of Housing and Community Development.

VIRGINIA BEACH

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Best regards,

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR STEVEN H. DeBERRY THE REGIONAL BUILDING 723 WOODLAKE DR CHESAPEAKE, VA 23320 Mobile: 757-617-1999 Office: 757-420-8300

Steven H. DeBerry Executive Director

SouthsideNetworkAuthority.com